

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 3 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 531 OF 1995

Joseph G. D'souza and Anr. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

N. Murzello and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Denzil D'mello for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Vaishali A. Ugale i/b. Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar for the Defendants.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 22ND JULY, 2014

P.C.:

The Learned Advocate appearing for the Plaintiffs has tendered the Affidavit of Evidence dated 7th July, 2014 of Mr. H.H. Miranda, the Advocate, who has prepared the Will of the deceased Josephine Murzello dated 10th March, 1990.

Place the matter for cross examination of Advocate Mr. H.H. Miranda on 7th August, 2014 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)