

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 3 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.531 OF 1995**

Joseph g. D'Souza & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
N. Murzello & Anr. ...Defendants

APPEARANCES

**FOR THE
PLAINTIFFS**

**Mr. Denzil D'Mello, *with Ms. Geeta
Sonawane.***

**FOR THE
DEFENDANTS**

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 21st November 2014**

P.C.:

Cross-examination complete. Stand over to 3rd December 2014, for directions.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)