

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 4 OF 1998**

J.g.d'souza & Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Nen.murzello And Anr. ....Respondent

**WITH  
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 3 OF 1998**

Jospeh G.d'souza And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
N.murzello And Anr. ....Respondent

MS.Geeta Sonawane i/b Denzil D\'mello For Petitioner  
Mr.V.Y. Sanglikar, For Respondent

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J  
DATE : 19th December, 2016**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 11/1/2017 for admission and deniel of documents

**( ASSOCIATE )**